PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Gotthardt	06/26/2007
Martin Behe	06/06/2007
Thomas Behr	06/06/2007
Burkhard J. Goke	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philipps-Universitat Marburg				
Street Address:	Biegenstrasse 10				
City:	Marburg				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	D-35032				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11712978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: TBoyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12007-0084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 020730 FRAME: 0732

500501745

source=12007-84 Assignment#page1.tif source=12007-84 Assignment#page2.tif source=12007-84 Assignment#page3.tif source=12007-84 Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title and intere	est:				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	Date of Filing:		March 2, 2007				
Title of the	Invention:	INVENTION CONCERNING	GLP-1 AND EXENDIN				
Inventors	(Assignors):	Martin GOTTHARDT, Martin	BÉHÉ, Thomas BEHR and Burkhard J. GÖKE				
Assignee(s):	Philipps-Universität Marburg Biegenstrasse 10 35037 Marburg, Germany					
Invention ic			ed certain new and useful improvements in the atent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter				
An- identified a		to assign our above-identified rig	ghts, title and interest in the Invention to the above-				
No acknowledg		esseth, that for good and valuable	e consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby				
applications and to any in and to ar and other b	s(s) as identified abov and all Letters Paten ny and all reissues ar	ve, including any divisions, contin t of the United States, which may nd reexaminations thereof, and in a accrue to us with respect to the	rights, title and interest in said Invention, said uations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in be granted or have granted for said Invention, and and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, filing of applications for patents or securing of				
	ers Patent which may		of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and				
for filing div reissue or i	visions, continuations reissues of any Letter	and continuations-in-part of said	and lawful future documents, including applications, application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any or my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its expense.				
Ra	la de	and the same of th	06/26/2007				
Signature	: Martin GOTTHA	RDT	Date				
Signature	: Martin BÉHÉ	AMERICA - MICH. 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41 - 41	Date				
Signature	: Thomas BEHR		Date				
Signature	: Burkhard J. GÖK	(E	Date				

ASSIGNMENT

This is an A	ssignment of the	following right	ts, title and inte	rest:			
	\equiv						
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
					11/712,978		
Date of Filing: March 2, 2007							
Title of the	Invention:	INVENTION	CONCERNIN	G GLI	P-1 AND EXENDIN		
Inventors (A	Assignors):	Martin GOT	THARDT, Mart	in BÉI	ÉHÉ, Thomas BEHR and Burkhard J. C	∋ÖKE	
Assignee(s): Philipps-Universität Marburg Biegenstrasse 10 35037 Marburg, Germany							
Invention ide					certain new and useful improvements in the nt application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafte		
And, identified ass		to assign our a	above-identified i	rights,	, title and interest in the Invention to the abo	ove-	
Now acknowledge		esseth, that for	good and valual	ble cor	onsideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
applications(and to any a in and to any and other be	(s) as identified abov nd all Letters Patent / and all reissues an	ve, including an tof the United S d reexaminatio accrue to us w	y divisions, conti States, which ma ns thereof, and i vith respect to the	inuatio ly be g n and	its, title and interest in said Invention, said ons, and continuations-in-part thereof, and granted or have granted for said Invention, to any and all priority rights, Convention rig of applications for patents or securing of	and	
	rs Patent which may				Patents and Trademarks to issue any Unite gnee, as assignee of the whole right, title a		
for filing divis reissue or re	sions, continuations	and continuations Section 2	ons-in-part of said may be granted	d appli for my	lawful future documents, including applicat dication for patent, and/or, for obtaining any my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or it pense.	,	
Signature:	Martin GOTTHAI	RDT		Da	Date		
Signature:	Ulahi, B Martin BÉHÉ	et		D	06.06.07 Date		
Signature:	Thomas BEHR			Di	Date		
Signature:	Burkhard J. GÖk	Œ		D	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights	, title and interest	t:		
\boxtimes						
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No11/712,978					
	Date of Filing:	March 2, 2007				
Title of the	Invention:	INVENTION O	CONCERNING G	LP-1 AND EXENDIN		
Inventors	(Assignors):	Martin GOTTI	HARDT, Martin B	ÉHÉ, Thomas BEHR and Burkhard J. GÖK		
Assignee(s):	Philipps-Universität Marburg Biegenstrasse 10 35037 Marburg, Germany				
Invention ic	nereas, we, the above lentified above and de as "Invention");	identified Inventescribed in the at	tors, have invented bove-identified pate	certain new and useful improvements in the ent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
An identified a	d, whereas we desire ssignee;	to assign our ab	ove-identified rights	s, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
No acknowled	w, this indenture with ged;	esseth, that for g	ood and valuable o	consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
applications and to any in and to ar and other b	s(s) as identified abov and all Letters Patent ny and all reissues an	e, including any of the United Stated are d reexaminations accrue to us wit	divisions, continuat ates, which may be s thereof, and in an	hts, title and interest in said Invention, said tions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in granted or have granted for said Invention, and id to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, ng of applications for patents or securing of		
An States Lette interest the	ers Patent which may	e and request the issue for said In	e Commissioner of vention to said Ass	Patents and Trademarks to issue any United signee, as assignee of the whole right, title and		
for filing div reissue or r	risions, continuations	and continuation s Patent which m	s-in-part of said app ay be granted for r	I lawful future documents, including applications, plication for patent, and/or, for obtaining any my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its xpense.		
Signature	: Martin GOTTHAI	RDT	Ī	Date		
Signature	: Martin BÉHÉ		Ī	Date		
Signature	Thomas BEHR	<u> 2.</u>	ī	06 (06 (07 Date		
Signature	: Burkhard J. GÖK	Œ	į	Date		

RECORDED: 03/31/2008

ASSIGNMENT

This is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title and inte	rest:				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/712,978						
	Date of Filing:		March 2, 20	07			
Title of the	Invention:	INVENTION CONCERNING	GLP-1 AND EX	ENDIN			
Inventors	(Assignors):	Martin GOTTHARDT, Marti	n BÉHÉ, Thomas	BEHR and B	urkhard J. GÖKE		
Assignee(s):	Philipps-Universität Marburg Biegenstrasse 10 35037 Marburg, Germany					
Invention ic		e-identified Inventors, have inver lescribed in the above-identified					
And identified as		e to assign our above-identified r	ights, title and inter	est in the Inver	ntion to the above-		
No acknowledg		nesseth, that for good and valual	ole consideration, th	ne receipt wher	eof is hereby		
applications and to any in and to ar and other b	s(s) as identified abo and all Letters Paten ny and all reissues ar	and transfer our above-identified ve, including any divisions, conting the united States, which mand reexaminations thereof, and it is accrue to us with respect to the to said Assignee.	nuations, and conti y be granted or have n and to any and al	nuations-in-pa /e granted for s I priority rights,	rt thereof, and in said Invention, and Convention rights,		
	ers Patent which may	te and request the Commissione y issue for said Invention to said					
for filing div reissue or r	isions, continuations eissues of any Letter	sign and execute all necessary and continuations-in-part of said rs Patent which may be granted me require and prepare at its ow	d application for pat for my aforesaid in	ent, and/or, for	r obtaining any		
Signature:	Martin GOTTHA	RDT	Date				
Signature	Martin BÉHÉ		Date				
Signature	Thomas BEHR	·.W.	Date	6 th	07		
Signature	Burkhard J. GÖK	Date					